Common Stock, $0.001 par value, 200,000,000 shares authorized, 15,821,559 and 8,651,400 shares issued and
outstanding as of June 30, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively 16 9
Series F Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value, 30,000 shares authorized, 17,294 shares and 21,754 shares issued
and outstanding as of June 30, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively — —
Additional paid-in capital 263,361 232,530
Accumulated deficit (249,117) (260,641)
Total Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) 14,260 (28,102)
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) $ 49,180 $ 51,253

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet data is presented as if the IPO closed on June 30, 2021, by applying adjustments to the Company’s
condensed consolidated balance sheet. It reflects (1) the issuance of 8,000,000 shares of common stock for estimated net proceeds of $36.2 million (of which $0.9 million of
offering costs were already included in the June 30, 2021 current asset balance), (2) the conversion of all Series F convertible preferred stock into an aggregate of 5,764,533
shares of common stock and (3) the reclassification of the Series F Warrant liability to equity:

Actual
Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
June 30, 2021 June 30, 2021

Assets
Total Current Assets $ 17,859 $ 36,168 $ 54,027
Total Non-Current assets 31,321 — 31,321

Total Assets $ 49,180 $ 36,168 $ 85,348

Liabilities & Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit)
Total Liabilities $ 34,920 $ (16,977) $ 17,943
Common Stock 16 14 30
Series F Preferred Stock — — —
Additional paid-in capital 263,361 53,131 316,492
Accumulated deficit (249,117) — (249,117)
Total Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) 14,260 53,145 67,405
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) $ 49,180 $ 36,168 $ 85,348

About Better Choice Company Inc.

Better Choice Company Inc. is a rapidly growing animal health and wellness company committed to leading the industry shift toward pet products and services that help dogs
and cats live healthier, happier and longer lives. We take an alternative, nutrition-based approach to animal health relative to conventional dog and cat food offerings and
position our portfolio of brands to benefit from the mainstream trends of growing pet humanization and consumer focus on health and wellness. We have a demonstrated,
multi-decade track record of success selling trusted animal health and wellness products and leverage our established digital footprint to provide pet parents with the